Finance Cost 1 1 1

Depreciation 1,290 1,290 1,348

Sales & Marketing Expenses 3,817 4,570 4,856

Rent 3,336 3,336 2,743

Other Expenses 6,674 6,850 6,603

Total Expenditure 21,371 22,462 21,646 3.8%

Profit Before Tax (PBT) 3,316 5,830 4,937 18.1%

Profit after Tax (PAT) 2,125 3,763 3,176 18.5%

33

Profit & Loss Statement – YTD Dec’18

In Lakhs Ind AS 115 Ind AS 18 Ind AS 18 Growth

Rs. YTD Dec’18 YTD Dec’18 YTD Dec’17 YoY

Revenue from Operations 68,000 81,137 76,804 5.6%

Non-Operating Income 3,131 3131 2016 55.3%

Total Income 71,131 84,268 78,820 6.9%

Employee Benefit Expenses 18,342 19,673 17,852

Finance Cost 2 2 3

Depreciation 3,924 3,924 4,187

Sales & Marketing Expenses 11,348 13,884 14,392

Rent 9,786 9,786 7,841

Other Expenses 19,993 20,532 19,773

Total Expenditure 63,395 67,801 64,048 5.9%

Profit Before Tax (PBT) 7,736 16,467 14,772 11.5%

Profit after Tax (PAT) 4,944 10,633 9,580 11.0%

34

Ind AS 115 – Reconciliation for Q3FY19

Sl. No Particulars

Quarter ended December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)
Quarter ended Dec
31, 2017 (Unaudited)

As reported under
IND AS 115

Impact of Ind AS
115

Amount without
adoption of Ind AS 115

Amount without
adoption of Ind AS

115

1. Revenue from Operations 23,606.41 3,605.00 27,211.41 26,079.81

2. Other Income 1,080.99 - 1,080.99 503.25

3. Total Income (1+2) 24,687.40 3,605.00 28,292.40 26,583.06

4. Expenses

a. Employee benefits expense 6,253.13 161.49 6,414.62 6,095.36

b. Finance costs 1.17 - 1.17 0.79

c. Depreciation and amortisation expense 1,290.16 - 1,290.16 1,348.11

d. Other expenses 13,826.50 930.35 14,756.85 14,201.36

5. Total Expenditure 21,370.96 1,091.84 22,462.80 21,645.62

6. Profit before tax (3-5) 3,316.44 2,513.16 5,829.60 4,937.44

7. Tax expense

- Current tax 1,732.99 - 1,732.99 1,366.57

- Deferred tax (541.18) 874.97 333.79 394.95

Total tax expense on 6 above 1,191.81 874.97 2,066.78 1,761.52

In Lakhs

34

35

8. Profit after tax for the period (6-7) 2,124.63 1,638.19 3,762.82 3,175.92
9. Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurements of the defined benefit
liabilities / (asset)

11.46 - 11.46 (39.20)

Freehold land revaluation - - - -

Income taxes related to items that will not be
reclassified to profit or loss

30.79 - 30.79 13.57

Net other comprehensive income not to be
reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

42.25 - 42.25 (25.63)

10. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (8+9) 2,166.88 1,638.19 3,805.07 3,150.29

11.
Earnings Per Share on Net Profit for the period
(sl no 8) in Rupees (not annualized)
(a) Basic (in Rs) 1.60 1.23 2.83 2.40
(b) Diluted (in Rs) 1.60 1.23 2.83 2.39

Sl. No Particulars

Quarter ended December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)
Quarter ended Dec
31, 2017 (Unaudited)

As reported under
IND AS 115

Impact of Ind AS
115

Amount without
adoption of Ind AS 115

Amount without
adoption of Ind AS

115

Ind AS 115 – Reconciliation for Q3FY19

Contd..In Lakhs

36

Ind AS 115 – Reconciliation for YTD Dec’18

Sl. No Particulars

Nine Months ended December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)

Nine Months ended

December 31, 2017

(Unaudited)

As reported
Impact of Ind

AS 115

Amount without

adoption of Ind AS

115

Amount without

adoption of Ind AS

115

1. Revenue from Operations 67,999.83 13,137.14 81,136.97 76,803.79

2. Other Income 3,130.99 - 3,130.99 2,016.04

3. Total Income (1+2) 71,130.82 13,137.14 84,267.96 78,819.83

4. Expenses

a. Employee benefits expense 18,342.15 1,330.57 19,672.72 17,852.34

b. Finance costs 2.17 - 2.17 3.00

c. Depreciation and amortisation expense 3,924.41 - 3,924.41 4,187.32

d. Other expenses 41,126.54 3,075.33 44,201.87 42,004.97

5. Total Expenditure 63,395.27 4,405.90 67,801.17 64,047.63

6. Profit before tax (3-5) 7,735.55 8,731.24 16,466.79 14,772.20

7. Tax expense

- Current tax 4,934.52 - 4,934.52 4,635.60

- Deferred tax (2,142.99) 3,041.83 898.84 556.38

Total tax expense on 6 above 2,791.53 3,041.83 5,833.36 5,191.98

In Lakhs

36

37

8. Profit after tax for the period (6-7) 4,944.02 5,689.41 10,633.43 9,580.22

9. Other comprehensive income

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

Remeasurements of the defined benefit
liabilities / (asset)

21.41 - 21.41 (94.19)

Freehold land revaluation 96,339.40 - 96,339.40 -

Income taxes related to items that will not be
reclassified to profit or loss

(22,989.02) - (22,989.02) 32.60

Net other comprehensive income not to be
reclassified subsequently to profit or loss

73,371.79 - 73,371.79 (61.59)

10. Total Comprehensive Income for the period (8+9) 78,315.81 5,689.41 84,005.22 9,518.63

11.
Earnings Per Share on Net Profit for the period
(sl no 8) in Rupees (not annualized)

(a) Basic (in Rs) 3.72 4.28 8.00 7.23

(b) Diluted (in Rs) 3.72 4.27 7.99 7.22

Sl. No Particulars

Nine months ended December 31, 2018 (Unaudited)
Nine months ended
Dec 31, 2017
(Unaudited)

As reported under
IND AS 115

Impact of Ind AS
115

Amount without
adoption of Ind AS 115

Amount without
adoption of Ind AS

115

Ind AS 115 – Reconciliation for YTD Dec’18

Contd..In Lakhs

38

Ind AS 115 – Key Balance Sheet Items

In Lakhs

 As at 31-Dec-18  As at 30-Sept-18  As at 31-Mar-18

 (Ind AS 115)  (Ind AS 115)  (Ind AS 18)
ASSETS

Property, Plant and Equipments 199,668   196,686   96,774